TRADEMARK RECORDAT

05-23-2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: MLQ 5-16-01	101726309	g party:
GO/DAN Industries [] Individual(s) [] Association [X] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: GO/DAN Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Gando Drive City: New Haven State: Zip Code: 06513 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Delaward	<u>Y 16</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Una domestic representative designation [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate doc Assignment)	ited States, is attached: ument from
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) atta	cneas
	for READY AIRE; 1,768,567 for GD ached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications involved:	
Name: DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CT Zip Code: 06510-1241	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be char Account number belo 8. [X] Authorized to charge Number 04-0566 for payment E THIS SPACE	W Deposit Account
Marks M		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Anthony P. DeLio Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments attachments. I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASW Washington, D.C. 20231	Date ments, and document: [3] ===================================	= = = = = = = e date indicated
Name: Brenda Sullivan Date: U//1	Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GO/DAN Industries, a New York partnership composed of Allen Heat Transfer Products Inc. and Handy & Harman Radiator Corporation, both partners incorporated in Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Gando Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06513, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this assignment, which are registered or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GO/DAN Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Gando Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06513, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the attached SCHEDULE A and the respective registrations and applications for registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in **SCHEDULE A**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0071

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, Assignor has hereunto caused th	is instrument to be signed
by its duly authorized officer th	his 12 day of APRIL	, 2001.
	GO/DAN Industries , a New `Partnership	York
	By: ALLEN HEAT TRANSFER PI A Delaware corporation, G By: Timothy E. Coyne, Vice Pres	ieneral Partner
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)) ss: New Haven)	
On this $\mathcal{B}^{\mathcal{T}_{k}}$ day of	APRIL , 2001, before own to me to be the Vice Presider ecuted the foregoing instrument a ed.	nt of Allen Heat Transfer nd he acknowledged the
	Notary Public	Makeunst
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	WALTER J. YA NOTARY F	KIMOVICH

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
READY AIRE	1,292,081
GDI (and design)	1,768,567

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0073